OFFICIAL RESULTS

THE DUDEK LGNES TOURNAMENT EVENTS
R Event #3 - 5-Game A/B Singles Handicap

: 4. > M Held at DUDEK LANES -- May 16, 17, & 18, 2025

' 81 Entries -- $40.00 Per Entry

[“A” DIVISION (121 average and abowe)

BOWLER ava. SCORE HCP TOTAL PRIZE

1 Al Marcus ** xyz 125 698 140 838 $210.00
(147 - 158 - 128 - 148 - 117)

2 Kyle Shaw ** xXyz 145 773 60 833 $125.00
3 Kyle Shaw § Xyz 145 767 60 827
4 Scott MacLaughlin Sr. ** xyz 126 671 136 807 $85.00
5 Leo Monteiro Xyz 140 725 80 805
6 Lenny Bessette XYZ 130 683 120 803
7 Jim Conte XYZ 130 680 120 800
8  Phil Clough Xyz 127 667 132 799
9  Phil Clough XYz 127 663 132 795
10 Paul Levesque Xy 121 638 156 794
11 Alex Rubacha XYZ 121 632 156 788
12 Wil Rigney XYZ 132 671 112 783
13 Dennis Durand Xz 125 638 140 778
14 Chris Louth XYz 138 681 88 769
15 Bob Catlow XYz 134 664 104 768

Alex Rubacha Xyz 121 612 156 768
17 Andy Godek XYz 128 639 128 767
18 Craig Holzinger z 121 609 156 765
19 Marcel Lussier XYZ 130 642 120 762
20 Zach Naumann XYZ 131 644 116 760
21 Jim Conte XYZ 130 632 120 752
22 Miles Scriven 122 599 152 751
23 Cameron Jackson Xy 121 592 156 748
24 Richard St.Germain XYz 133 635 108 743
25 Drew Gensicki XyZ 132 628 112 740
26 Preston Simpkins XYZ 136 643 96 739
27 Mike Caplette Sr. XyZ 130 606 120 726
28 Bobby McGill X 125 577 140 717
29 Tom Clauson XYz 132 588 112 700
30 Robert Walker XYz 125 461 140 601
(x) - High Single Pool Entry (y) - Scratch Pool Entry (z) - Doubles Pool Entry

§ Per Dudek Lanes Tournament Events Games Rule: V. A bowler can “cash only once in the guaranteed prize list”.
**These bowlers qualified for the 2025 Dudek Lanes Tournament End-of-Season Playoffs in this event.

FINANCIAL REPORT: “A” DIVISION
INCOME: 30 Entries x $40.00 =  $1,200.00
EXPENSES: Lineage: 30 Entries x $17.50 = $525.00
Director's Fee: 30 Entries x $3.00 = $90.00
Playoff Fund: 30 Entries x $5.00 = $150.00
Sanction Fee: 8% of $210.00 = $16.80

PRIZE FUND: 30 Entries x $1450 = $435.00 MINUS Sanction Fee $418.20




“B” DIVISION (120 average and below)

BOWLER AVa. SCORE HCP TOTAL PRIZE
1 Jessica Pacia ** xz 109 674 44 718 $350.00
(131-144-106 - 140 - 153)
2 Stephanie St.Jean R 98 624 88 712 $175.00
3 Ron Pelopida Xyz 115 659 20 679 $90.00
4 David Ledo ** xz 111 637 36 673 $56.50
5 Mike Murphy Xyz 106 607 56 663 $40.00
6 Rick Rogers ** X 119 655 4 659
7  Fred Pereira X 113 623 28 651
8 Dennis Adamo - xyz 118 640 8 648
9  Sue Tusino Xz 94 538 104 642
10 Nicole Kerstetter 77 468 172 640
11 Ron Pelopida XYZ 115 615 20 635
12 Staci Freytag 96 534 96 630
13 Stephanie Costello X 83 476 148 624
14 Mark Dumas Xz 112 591 32 623
15 Scott MacLaughlin Jr. Xz 103 554 68 622
16 Keith Theroux Xz 104 556 64 620
Fred Pereira X 113 592 28 620
18 Fred Pereira X 113 591 28 619
19 Jessica Pacia Xz 109 567 44 611
20 Sue Tusino Xz 94 503 104 607
21 David Oakes XYZ 119 602 4q 606
22  Stephanie Spodek X 111 564 36 600
23 Sue Tusino XZ 94 493 104 597
24 Pam Zoraian XZ 117 584 12 596
25 Ellen Keune z 100 515 80 595
26 Bruce Gordneer XYz 117 582 12 594
27 Jessica Pacia X2 109 547 44 591
28 Stacy Theroux Xz 118 580 8 588
Rafael Burgos XZ 118 580 8 588
30 Keith Pelopida Xy 116 567 16 583
31 John Warner Xz 111 546 36 582
Al DiCamillo Jr. XYz 116 566 16 582
33 D.J. Russo Xz 111 539 36 575
34 Gail Roux 85 434 140 574
35 Nick Cerra Xz 112 538 32 570
36 Karissa Scattone Xz 89 444 124 568
37 Dave Ferri (LH) 103 495 68 563
38 Bill Beaulieu Xz 98 467 88 555
Mark Dumas XZ 112 523 32 555
40 Bruce Gordneer Xyz 117 540 12 552
41 Rick Rogers X 119 547 4 551
42 Kevin Hutchinson Jr. v 113 518 28 546
43 Scott Cerra Xz 102 472 72 544
44 Chris Violette XYz 110 501 40 541
45 David White XYz 120 537 0 537




46 David Ledo Xz 111 500

36 536
47 Walter Rubacha Xyz 115 515 20 535
48 David Oakes XYz 119 529 4 533
49 Mark Roux XYz 117 516 12 528
50 Al DiCamillo Jr. Xyz 116 502 16 518
51 Walter Rubacha XYz 115 497 20 517
{x) - High Single Pool Entry (y) - Scratch Pool Entry (z) - Doubles Pool Entry

**These bowlers qualified for the 2025 Dudek Lanes Tournament End-of-Season Playoffs in this event.

FINANCIAL REPORT: “B” DIVISION
INCOME: 51 Entries x $40.00 = $2,040.00
EXPENSES: Lineage: 51 Entries x $17.50 = $892.50
Director's Fee: 51 Entries x $3.00 = $153.00
Playoff Fund: 51 Entries x  $5.00 = $255.00
Sanction Fee: 8% of $350.00 = $28.00
PRIZE FUND: 51 Entries x $1450 =

HIGH SINGLE POOL “A” DIVISION (29 Entries @ $2.00 = $58.00)
SCRATCH HANDICAPPED
1. Kyle Shaw 184 $29.00 1. Bob Catlow

HIGH SINGLE POOL “B” DIVISION (45 Entries @ $2.00 = $90.00)

SCRATCH HANDICAPPED
1. Jessica Pacia 153 $30.00 1. Stephanie St.Jean
2. Mike Murphy 151 $15.00 2. David Ledo

Keith Theroux

SCRATCH POOL (42 Entries @ 5.00 = $210.00)
1. Kyle Shaw 773 $105.00 3. Leo Monteiro
2. Kyle Shaw 767 $52.50 4. Al Marcus

DOUBLES POOL (32 Entries @ $6.00 = $192.00)

1. Jessica Pacia (153+144+140=437) Sue Tusino (123+111+110=344)
2. Kyle Shaw (184+172+152=508) Leo Monteiro (168+159+138=465)
3. Scott MacLaughlin Jr. {123+122+118=363) Scott MacLaughlin Sr. (167+149+146=462)

$739.50 MINUS Sanction Fee

183+20=203

150+17=167
149+7=156
144+12=156

725
698

781+232=1013
973+ 36=1009
825+170= 995

$711.50

$29.00

$30.00
$7.50
$7.50

$31.50
$21.00

$96.00
$58.00
$38.00




The Dudek Lanes Tournament Events End-of-Season Playoff Fund is at $1269.00.
The following 8 bowlers have qualified for the playoffs and have bowled in the required minimum of
21 DUDEK TOURNAMENT EVENTS GAMES in order to participate:

Jim Conte, Joe Corbett, Mark Dumas, Al Marcus, Jessica Pacia, Ron Pelopida, Fred Pereira, Sue Tusino.

The following 42 bowlers have qualified for the playoffs, but have not yet bowled the required minimum of
21 DUDEK TOURNAMENT EVENTS GAMES.

The number next to each bowler’s name represents the number of games bowled:

Dennis Adamo (14), Eric Barnes (5), Steven Borges© (9), Eric Briggs (16), Jim Briggs (14), Ryley Burdett (13),

Al Carvalho®© (0), Charles Craw (13), Joshua Cullen© (0), Stephen Dryer©® (0), Brian Ewing© (0), Andy Fierlit© (4),
Bill Fox© (13), Steve Gilbert © (0), Bill Greene (9), Cameron Jackson®© (14), Shaun Lampinski© (0), David Ledo (14)
Tom Lischio®© (0), Chris Louth (14), Scott MacLaughlin Sr. (5), Bobby McGill© (15), Leo Monteiro© (18),

Mike Murphy (14), Jayce Napolitano (4), Sal Nasisi© (0), Mark Parker Jr.© (13), Ron Pelletier© (0), Dan Richmond® (0),
Will Rigney© (5), Rick Rogers (10), Kyle Shaw (10), Tom Shaw®© (5), Michael Smith (19), Jaime St.Jean (9),

Scott St.Jean®© (0), Stephanie St.Jean (10), Andy Stamp (4), Stacy Theroux®© (10), Brandin Tipple (9), Kyle Walmsley (13),
Mike Ware®© (0).

’

© — These bowlers are former Tournament Series Finals Champions and are automatically qualified for Dudek Lanes Tournament
Events End-of-Season Playoffs.

50/50 RAFFLE - Dudek Lanes Tournament Events Fundraiser - $265.00 Total Collected
$123.00 Tournament and Playoff Awards $65.00 Rafael Burgos
$40.00  Scott Mansi
$28.00  Jim Nester

TOURNAMENT DIRECTORS: AL & PAMMIE ZORAIAN




membership
161974
165374
158999
104141
106206
102140
164581
164579
103999
162944
157348
165210
149633
165212
101130
156810
165921
163041
165418
162491
160859
164301
164475
165847
164640
103193
102971
156821
142284
157271
142883
161817
100288
100838
164812
160949
105946

lastname
ADAMO
BEAULIEU
BESSETTE
BURGOS
CAPLETTE
CATLOW
CERRA
CERRA
CLAUSON
CLOUGH
CONTE
COSTELLO
DICAMILLO
DUMAS
DURAND
FERRI
FREYTAG
GENSICKI
GODEK
GORDNEER
HOLZINGER
HUTCHINSON
JACKSON
KERSTETTER
KEUNE
LEDO
LEVESQUE
LOUTH
LUSSIER
MACLAUGHLIN
MACLAUGHLIN
MARCUS
MCGILL
MONTEIRO
MURPHY
NAUMANN
OAKES

firstname
DENNIS
BILL
LENNY
RAFAEL
MIKE SR
BOB
NICK
SCOTT
THOMAS
PHIL

JIM
STEPHANIE
ALJR
MARK
DENNIS
DAVE (LH)
STACI
DREW
ANDY
BRUCE
CRAIG
KEVIN JR
CAMERON
NICOLE
ELLEN M
DAVID
PAUL
CHRISTOPHER
MARCEL
SCOTTJR
SCOTT SR
AL
BOBBY
LEOJ
MIKE
ZACH
DAVID
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pinfall
640
467
683
580
606
664
538
472
588
1330
1312
476
1068
1123
638
495
534
628
639
1122
609
518
592
468
515
1137
638
681
642
554
671
698
577
725
607
644
1131

averag
128
93
136
116
121
132
107
94
117
133
131
95
106
112
127
99
106
125
127
112
121
103
118
93
103
113
127
136
128
110
134
139
115
145
121
128
113

ast

season
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
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2025
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2025
2025

gender
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region
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
RIDBA
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RIDBA
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RIDBA
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RIDBA
RIDBA




164809
103242
147868
165354
154739
164384
165140
105852
164625
164627
163758
165211
164823
160272
164143
163635
148620
165249
163214
143570
164808
164628
164629
160840
164631
107676

PACIA
PELOPIDA
PELOPIDA
PEREIRA
RIGNEY
ROGERS
ROUX
ROUX
RUBACHA
RUBACHA
RUSSO
SCATTONE
SCRIVEN
SHAW
SIMPKINS
SPODEK
ST GERMAIN
ST JEAN
THEROUX
THEROUX
TUSINO
VIOLETTE
WALKER
WARNER
WHITE
ZORAIAN

JESSICA
KEITH
RON

FRED
WILL

RICK

GAIL
MARK
ALEX
WALTER
DJ
KARISSA
MILES
KYLE
PRESTON
STEPHANIE
RICHARD
STEPHANIE
KEITH
STACY
SUE
CHRISTOPHER
ROBERT
JOHN
DAVID
PAMELA
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5
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1788
567
1274
1806
671
1202
434
516
1244
1012
539
444
599
1540
643
564
635
624
556
580
1534
501
461
546
537
584

119
113
127
120
134
120
86

103
124
101
107
88

119
154
128
112
127
124
111
116
102
100
92

109
107
116
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